
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4126
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2011
CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati;Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Malaysian companies have, so far, completed 52 construction projects in India, while 22 projects are currently under various stages of implementation; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, projectwise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (Dr. TUSHAR A. CHAUDHARY)

(a)&(b) 32 highway projects of NHAI have been completed and 4 highway projects are currently under implementation involving participation of Malaysian companies. Project wise details are Annexed.
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